
CITY OF STROUD FEE SCHEDULE 

 

NEW CONSTRUCTION 

0 – 200 $25.00 + .10/sq ft 

201 – 900 $50.00 + .10/sq ft 

901 - 2,000 $75.00 + .10/sq ft 

2,001 - 5,000 $100.00 + .10/sq ft 

5,001 - 10,000 $150.00 + .10/sq ft 

10,000 – up $200.00 + .10/sq ft 

Storage or additions $.01/sq ft + Base Fee 

All inspections included 

Maximum of $1500.00 for any 1 permit 

Special Exceptions is $50.00 + Base Fee & Sq.Ft. 

 

CONTRACTOR LICENSES 

Electric (New) $200.00 

Plumbing (New) $200.00 

Mechanical (New) $200.00 

RENEWAL OF LICENSE $100.00 

All new licenses pro rate by 12 months 

 

CONSTRUCTION PERMITS 

Electrical $25.00 

Plumbing $25.00 

Mechanical $25.00 

Includes one insp. & $4.00 State Fee 

 

SEWER/WATER TAP PERMITS 

Sewer Connection New/Replace $100.00 

1" Water Meter & Tap No Charge 

Larger than 1" Cost of meter + $150.00 

Over 2” meter we hire out/averages around $500.00 

 

MISCELLANEOUS PERMITS 

Demolition Permits $25.00 

Moving a Structure Through Town $25.00 

 

UTILITY RECONNECTION FEE  

(after utilities turned off for non pay) 

First Offense $25.00 

Second Offense $50.00 

3rd Offense $50 + $300 non-refundable deposit 

 

SECURITY LIGHTS 

Residential 1st light $13.45/mo. 

 Additional light $12.67/mo. 

Commercial  $26.91/mo. 

 

GARBAGE 

Poly Cart 1st cart $15.42/mo. 

 Additional cart $6.06/mo.

BUSINESS LICENSE 

Beer to Go $500.00 

Beer on Premises $500.00 

Package Store $500.00 

Liquor by the drink $1005.00 

 Renewal $905.00 

OK Winemaker $75.00 

 

TEMPORARY VENDOR PERMIT 

No vendors are allowed on City property except for 

special events designated by City Manager. 

All Vendors Must Have Finger Printing 

& Oklahoma Sales Tax Certificate 

Without Electricity $10.00/per day 

With Electricity $20.00/per day 

3 month vendor permit $25.00 

Fireworks (June 22-July 6) $100.00 

Pavilion (Non Resident) $25.00 

Pavilion w/ Electric $25.00 

City events are priority over scheduling 

 

CEMETERY 

Cemetery Space $350 

Weekday Open/Close $300.00 

Weekend/Holiday O/C $500.00 

Infant/Newborn weekday O/C $200.00 

Infant/Newborn weekend O/C $300.00 

Cremation Weekday Open/Close $200.00 

Cremation Weekend Open/Close $300.00 

1 set of cremains at the foot of any grave or 

3 sets of cremains to a full grave space 

 

MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES 

Incoming Fax (per sheet) $1.00 

Outgoing Fax (per sheet) $2.00 

Copies (per sheet) $0.25 

Insufficient Check Charge $30.00 cash 

City Hall Room Rental 

 Non-Profit $5 Profit $50 

 

ANIMAL FEES 

License Tag $10.00 

 Pro rate by the quarter $2.50 

Commercial Kennel (expires June 30) $500 

 6 or more dogs 

Adoption from city pound $15 

 Refundable Sterilization Fee $10  



ANNUAL MEMBERSHIPS 

 

FITNESS CENTER 

Individual $100.00 

 3 months $50.00 

 1 month (non-resident) $20.00 

Family (married & kids under 18) $150.00 

Senior Individual (55+) $50.00 

Senior Family (both 55+) $75.00 

Fitness Key (Refundable) $20.00 

 

FOSTER PARK SWIMMING POOL 

Adults $2.00/day 

Children age 4 to 17 $1.50/day 

Children age 3 and under  Free 

Single swim pass $35/year 

Family swim pass  $70/year 

 

 

LAKE FEES  Per Day 

Camping with Electric $18.00 

  - Senior Citizens (55 and up) $15.00 

  - Handicapped Citizens $15.00 

Primitive Camping $ 8.00 

Use of pavilion $25.00 

Daily boat permit $  5.00 

Yearly boat permit $30/year 

Senior boat permit (55 and up) Free 

 

GOLF COURSE 

Green Fees Membership*: 

Single Membership............................................$400.00 + tax 38.00 = $438.00 

Family Membership...........................................$480.00 + tax 45.60 = $525.60 

Senior Membership............................................$360.00 + tax 34.20 = $394.20 

Senior Family Membership...............................$450.00 + tax 42.75 = $492.75 

*New member referral reward: 15% 

Daily Green Fees with Tax: 

Weekend: $13.14  Weekday $10.95 Senior $9.58 Junior $7.12 Twilight $7.12 

Daily Green Fees & Cart with tax: 

  w/9 Hole Cart w/18 Hole Cart w/All Day Cart 

 Weekend $19.71 $25.19 $37.23 

 Weekday $17.52 $23.00 $35.04 

 Senior $16.15 $21.63 $33.67 

 Junior/Twilight $13.69 $19.13 $31.21 

Carts Fees w/ tax: 

Cart Storage (Must have a Membership) $350.00 + tax 33.25 = $383.25 

Annual Cart $450.00 + tax 42.76 = $492.76 

Trail Fee $250 + tax23.75 = $273.75 

9 Hole Cart Fee $6.00 + tax .57 = $6.57 

18 Hole Cart Fee $11.00 + tax 1.05=$12.05 

All Day CartFee $22.00 + tax 2.09 = $24.09 

Corporate Membership Program with Tax: 

Corporate Membership Tier 1:....................1-5 Single Memberships-$1542.75 

Corporate Membership Tier 2:..................6-10 Single Memberships-$2722.50 

Corporate Membership Tier 3:................11-15 Single Memberships-$3811.50 

All Membership benefits will include 10 Vouchers for guest per employee. 

Memberships will not include range ball vouchers or the 10% referral incentive. 

 


